FREQUENCI ESVARIABLESSQ2 (B 4 b @6 a 6 b Q7 B @i Qii P _other_coded @ c
odes QL0 Q11 Q12

QL5 a QL5 b Q5 ¢ Q15 d Q5 e Q15 f Q5 g Q15 h Q15§ Q5 Q5 k Q51 Q1
5 mQl6 QL8 QL9 1 Q19 2

QL9 3 New Q21 New Q22a New Q22b New @3 New R4 @3 @4 @5 @9c_1 @9c
2 Q@9¢c_3 Q9¢c_4 Q@9c 5

@9c 6 @R9c 7 R9d 1 R9d 2 R9d 3 BON @B1 B2 B3 R1 B3 R2 B3 R3 B3 R
4 B4 Rl B4 R2 B4 R3

@4 R4

/ ORDER=ANALYSI S

Frequencies

Frequency Table

Q2 - Do you think there should be referendums in Northern Ireland and in
the Republic of Ireland asking people whether they want Northern Ireland
to remain in the United Kingdom or to unify with the Republic of Ireland?

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid  Yes, there should be 557 54.9 54.9 54.9

referendums

No, there should not be any 304 29.9 29.9 84.8

referendums

Don’t know 155 15.2 15.2 100.0

Total 1015 100.0 100.0
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Q3 - When, if ever, do you think the referendums should be held?

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid  Within the next 2 years 245 24.1 24.1 24.1
In about 5 years’ time 210 20.7 20.7 44.8
In about 10 years’ time 139 13.7 13.7 58.5
In about 20 years’ time 41 4.0 4.0 62.6
More than 20 years’ time 38 3.8 3.8 66.3
There should never be a 204 20.1 20.1 86.4
referendum
Don’t know (DNRO) 138 13.6 13.6 100.0
Total 1015 100.0 100.0

Q4 - If there was a referendum in Northern Ireland asking people whether
they want Northern Ireland to remain in the United Kingdom or to unify
with the Republic of Ireland, how would you vote in that referendum?

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid Northern Ireland to stay in 503 495 495 49.5

the United Kingdom

Northern Ireland to leave 275 27.1 27.1 76.7

the United Kingdom and

unify with the Republic of

Ireland

| would not vote 55 5.4 5.4 82.1

(spontaneous)

Don't know 182 17.9 17.9 100.0

Total 1015 100.0 100.0
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Q5 - If there was a referendum, how likely is it that you would turn out

to vote in the referendum?

Cumulative
Frequency Percent  Valid Percent Percent
Valid  Definitely would not vote 72 7.1 7.1 7.1
2 22 2.2 2.2 9.3
3 9 .8 8 10.1
_4 29 2.8 2.8 12.9
5 30 2.9 2.9 15.9
6 30 29 29 18.8
Definitely would vote 751 74.0 74.0 92.8
Don’t know 73 7.2 7.2 100.0
Total 1015 100.0 100.0
Q6 - Northern Ireland to stay in the United Kingdom
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid Strongly opposed 142 14.0 14.0 14.0
2 34 3.3 3.3 17.3
_3 50 4.9 4.9 22.2
4 138 13.6 13.6 35.8
S 49 4.8 4.8 40.6
6 35 3.5 3.5 441
Strongly in favour 487 47.9 47.9 92.0
Don't know 81 8.0 8.0 100.0

Total 1015 100.0 100.0
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Q6 - Northern Ireland to leave the United Kingdom and unify with

the Republic of Ireland
Cumulative
Frequency Percent  Valid Percent Percent

Valid  Strongly opposed 384 37.8 37.8 37.8
2 43 4.2 4.2 42.0
3 47 4.7 4.7 46.7
_4 144 14.2 14.2 60.9
5 44 4.4 4.4 65.2
6 35 3.4 34 68.7
Strongly in favour 229 22.6 22.6 91.3
Don’t know 89 8.7 8.7 100.0

Total 1015 100.0 100.0

Q7 - Imagine there was a referendum in Northern Ireland and in the
Republic of Ireland, and a majority in both places voted for Northern

Ireland to stay in the UK.

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid | would find it almost 18 1.7 1.7 1.7

impossible to accept

| would not be happy, but 191 18.8 18.8 20.6

could live with it

| would happily accept it 740 72.9 72.9 93.5

Don't know 66 6.5 6.5 100.0

Total 1015 100.0 100.0

Q8 - Imagine there was a referendum in Northern Ireland and in the
Republic of Ireland, and a majority in both places voted for Northern
Ireland to unify with the Republic of Ireland.

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid | would find it almost 181 17.8 17.8 17.8

impossible to accept

| would not be happy, but 260 25.6 25.6 43.4

could live with it

I would happily accept it 480 47.2 47.2 90.7

Don’t know 95 9.3 9.3 100.0

Total 1015 100.0 100.0
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Q9 - Integrated United Ireland

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid Strongly opposed 358 35.3 35.3 35.3

2 80 7.8 7.8 43.1

3 42 4.1 4.1 47.2

4 166 16.3 16.3 63.5

S 54 54 54 68.9

6 44 4.4 4.4 73.3

Strongly in favour 170 16.8 16.8 90.1

Don't know 101 9.9 9.9 100.0
Total 1015 100.0 100.0

Q9 - Devolved United Ireland
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid Strongly opposed 232 22.9 22.9 22.9

2 51 5.0 5.0 27.9

_3 34 34 34 31.3

4 147 14.5 14.5 45.7

S 92 9.1 9.1 54.8

_6 156 15.3 15.3 70.1

Strongly in favour 194 19.1 19.1 89.2

Don’t know 109 10.8 10.8 100.0

Total 1015 100.0 100.0
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Q9 - There should be another option

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid Just stay as it is 77 7.6 88.6 88.6
UK and Ireland to become 2 2 2.3 90.9
one
Direct Rule 1 A1 1.7 92.7
United Ireland under 1 1 .8 93.5
Westminister
A federal Ireland based on 0 .0 .6 94.0
the 4 provinces
Like to be part of Europe 0 .0 .6 94.6
Other answer 5 5 5.4 100.0
Total 87 8.5 100.0
Missing System 929 915
Total 1015 100.0
Q9 - Codes
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid No other option mentioned 929 915 100.0 100.0
Missing System 87 8.5
Total 1015 100.0
Q10 - Integrated United Ireland
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid | would find it almost 202 19.9 19.9 19.9
impossible to accept
| would not be happy, but 284 27.9 27.9 47.8
could live with it
I would happily accept it 436 42.9 42.9 90.7
Don’t know 94 9.3 9.3 100.0

Total 1015 100.0 100.0
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Q11 - Devolved United Ireland

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid | would find it almost 119 11.7 11.7 11.7

impossible to accept

| would not be happy, but 371 36.5 36.5 48.2

could live with it

| would happily accept it 431 42.5 42.5 90.7

Don’t know 95 9.3 9.3 100.0

Total 1015 100.0 100.0

Q12 - Imagine that there will be a referendum and the choice is between
‘Northern Ireland stays in the UK’ and a ‘United Ireland’. What do you
think voters should be told before the referendum?

Valid

Before the referendum,
voters should be told
exactly what type of united
Ireland — such as an
Integrated United Ireland

Before the referendum,
voters should be told that if
there is a majority vote in
favour of a United Ireland,
then a Cons

Don’t know

Total

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
700 68.9 68.9 68.9
152 15.0 15.0 83.9
163 16.1 16.1 100.0

1015 100.0 100.0
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Q15 - If a united Ireland led to you being £3,500 a year better off...

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid A lot more likely to vote for 311 30.6 30.6 30.6

a united Ireland

Somewhat more likely to 152 15.0 15.0 45.6

vote for a united Ireland

Somewhat less likely to 7 7 7 46.3

vote for a united Ireland

A lot less likely to vote for a 25 25 25 48.8

united Ireland

Would make no difference 460 45.3 45.3 94.1

to how | would vote

Don’t know 59 5.9 5.9 100.0

Total 1015 100.0 100.0

Q15 - If a united Ireland led to you being £3,500 a year worse off...

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid A lot more likely to vote for 17 1.7 1.7 1.7

a united Ireland

Somewhat more likely to 8 .8 .8 24

vote for a united Ireland

Somewhat less likely to 99 9.8 9.8 12.2

vote for a united Ireland

A lot less likely to vote for a 414 40.8 40.8 53.0

united Ireland

Would make no difference 422 41.6 41.6 94.6

to how | would vote

Don’t know 55 5.4 5.4 100.0

Total 1015 100.0 100.0
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Q15 - If a united Ireland guaranteed that some unionist politicians would
be part of the government in Dublin

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid A lot more likely to vote for 85 8.4 8.4 8.4

a united Ireland

Somewhat more likely to 151 14.9 14.9 23.3

vote for a united Ireland

Somewhat less likely to 21 2.1 2.1 25.4

vote for a united Ireland

A lot less likely to vote for a 38 3.7 3.7 29.1

united Ireland

Would make no difference 639 62.9 62.9 92.1

to how | would vote

Don’t know 80 7.9 7.9 100.0

Total 1015 100.0 100.0

Q15 - If a united Ireland guaranteed the power of a certain number of
unionists to veto new laws if they thought that they violated their vital

interests
Cumulative
Frequency Percent  Valid Percent Percent

Valid A lot more likely to vote for 64 6.3 6.3 6.3

a united Ireland

Somewhat more likely to 116 115 115 17.7

vote for a united Ireland

Somewhat less likely to 58 5.7 5.7 23.4

vote for a united Ireland

A lot less likely to vote for a 71 7.0 7.0 30.4

united Ireland

Would make no difference 608 59.9 59.9 90.3

to how | would vote

Don’t know 99 9.7 9.7 100.0

Total 1015 100.0 100.0
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Q15 - If a united Ireland involved Ireland re-joining the Commonwealth

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid A lot more likely to vote for 74 7.3 7.3 7.3

a united Ireland

Somewhat more likely to 101 9.9 9.9 17.2

vote for a united Ireland

Somewhat less likely to 25 2.4 2.4 19.6

vote for a united Ireland

A lot less likely to vote for a 51 5.1 5.1 24.7

united Ireland

Would make no difference 659 64.9 64.9 89.6

to how | would vote

Don’t know 106 10.4 10.4 100.0

Total 1015 100.0 100.0

Q15 - If a united Ireland adopted the health system used in the UK

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid A lot more likely to vote for 296 29.1 29.1 29.1

a united Ireland

Somewhat more likely to 213 20.9 20.9 50.1

vote for a united Ireland

Somewhat less likely to 11 1.1 1.1 51.1

vote for a united Ireland

A lot less likely to vote for a 22 2.1 2.1 53.3

united Ireland

Would make no difference 402 39.5 395 92.8

to how | would vote

Don’t know 73 7.2 7.2 100.0

Total 1015 100.0 100.0
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Q15 - If a united Ireland adopted the health system used in the Republic

of Ireland
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid A lot more likely to vote for 26 2.6 2.6 2.6
a united Ireland
Somewhat more likely to 42 41 41 6.7
vote for a united Ireland
Somewhat less likely to 132 13.0 13.0 19.8
vote for a united Ireland
A lot less likely to vote for a 324 31.9 31.9 51.6
united Ireland
Would make no difference 397 39.1 39.1 90.7
to how I would vote
Don’t know 94 9.3 9.3 100.0
Total 1015 100.0 100.0
Q15 - If a united Ireland promoted a publicly owned and funded school
system that made no religious distinctions among children
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid A lot more likely to vote for 201 19.8 19.8 19.8
a united Ireland
Somewhat more likely to 188 18.5 18.5 38.2
vote for a united Ireland
Somewhat less likely to 12 1.2 1.2 39.4
vote for a united Ireland
A lot less likely to vote for a 27 2.6 2.6 42.1
united Ireland
Would make no difference 509 50.1 50.1 92.2
to how | would vote
Don't know 79 7.8 7.8 100.0

Total 1015 100.0 100.0
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Q15 - If a united Ireland funded all schools, including schools run with a
religious ethos

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid A lot more likely to vote for 99 9.8 9.8 9.8

a united Ireland

Somewhat more likely to 117 115 11.5 21.3

vote for a united Ireland

Somewhat less likely to 55 5.4 5.4 26.7

vote for a united Ireland

A lot less likely to vote for a 65 6.4 6.4 33.1

united Ireland

Would make no difference 602 59.3 59.3 92.4

to how | would vote

Don't know 77 7.6 7.6 100.0

Total 1015 100.0 100.0

Q15 - If a united Ireland involved creating a new and agreed flag for

Ireland
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid A lot more likely to vote for 68 6.7 6.7 6.7

a united Ireland

Somewhat more likely to 73 7.2 7.2 13.9

vote for a united Ireland

Somewhat less likely to 24 2.3 2.3 16.3

vote for a united Ireland

A lot less likely to vote for a 52 5.1 5.1 214

united Ireland

Would make no difference 731 72.0 72.0 93.4

to how | would vote

Don’t know 67 6.6 6.6 100.0

Total 1015 100.0 100.0
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Q15 - If a united Ireland led to a new national anthem for Ireland agreed
by referendum

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid A lot more likely to vote for 51 5.1 51 51

a united Ireland

Somewhat more likely to 76 7.5 7.5 12.6

vote for a united Ireland

Somewhat less likely to 24 2.3 2.3 14.9

vote for a united Ireland

A lot less likely to vote for a 49 4.8 4.8 19.7

united Ireland

Would make no difference 740 72.9 72.9 92.6

to how I would vote

Don't know 75 7.4 7.4 100.0

Total 1015 100.0 100.0

Q15 - If, in a united Ireland, Ulster Scots had the same status in Ulster as

Irish
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid A lot more likely to vote for 52 5.2 5.2 5.2

a united Ireland

Somewhat more likely to 77 7.6 7.6 12.7

vote for a united Ireland

Somewhat less likely to 10 1.0 1.0 13.7

vote for a united Ireland

A lot less likely to vote for a 31 3.1 3.1 16.8

united Ireland

Would make no difference 754 74.2 74.2 91.0

to how | would vote

Don’t know 91 9.0 9.0 100.0

Total 1015 100.0 100.0
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Q15 - If there was significant loyalist paramilitary violence before the

referendums
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid A lot more likely to vote for 74 7.3 7.3 7.3

a united Ireland
Somewhat more likely to 30 3.0 3.0 10.3
vote for a united Ireland
Somewhat less likely to 64 6.3 6.3 16.6
vote for a united Ireland
A lot less likely to vote for a 112 111 111 27.6
united Ireland
Would make no difference 645 63.5 63.5 91.1
to how | would vote
Don't know 90 8.9 8.9 100.0
Total 1015 100.0 100.0

Q16 - If, in referendums North and South, a united Ireland is agreed by
voters, then people born in Northern Ireland and who are living in

Ireland...
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid Should be able to continue 672 66.2 66.2 66.2

to be just British citizens if

they want and should not

have to become lIrish

citizens

Must become Irish citizens, 189 18.6 18.6 84.8

but they can also be British

citizens

Must become Irish citizens 74 7.3 7.3 92.1

only

Don’t know 81 7.9 7.9 100.0

Total 1015 100.0 100.0
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Q18 - Which of the following statements is closest to your view? If there

was a united Ireland...

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid Both North and South 271 26.7 26.7 26.7
would benefit equally
The North would benefit 83 8.2 8.2 34.9
more than the South
The South would benefit 186 18.3 18.3 53.2
more than the North
Both North and South 172 17.0 17.0 70.2
would lose out equally
Don't know 302 29.8 29.8 100.0
Total 1015 100.0 100.0
Q19 - National Identity - British
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid No 606 59.7 59.7 59.7
Yes 409 40.3 40.3 100.0
Total 1015 100.0 100.0
Q19 - National Identity - Irish
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid No 670 66.0 66.0 66.0
Yes 345 34.0 34.0 100.0
Total 1015 100.0 100.0
Q19 - National Identity - Northern Irish
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid No 745 73.4 73.4 73.4
Yes 271 26.6 26.6 100.0
Total 1015 100.0 100.0
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New_Q_21 - What do you think of the Protocol?

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid  Very strongly support the 920 8.9 8.9 8.9

Protocol

Fairly strongly support the 128 12.6 12.6 215

Protocol

Neither support nor oppose 231 22.7 22.7 44.2

the Protocol

Fairly strongly oppose the 85 8.4 8.4 52.6

Protocol

Very strongly oppose the 163 16.1 16.1 68.7

Protocol

Don’t know 318 31.3 31.3 100.0

Total 1015 100.0 100.0

New_Q 22a - Which, if any of the following do you blame the most for

the difficulties over the Protocol?

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid  The European Union 101 10.0 10.0 10.0
The Irish Government 16 15 15 11.5
The British Government 326 32.1 32.1 43.7
The Democratic Unionist 193 19.0 19.0 62.7
Party (DUP)
Sinn Féin 13 1.3 1.3 64.0
Loyalist paramilitaries 8 .8 .8 64.7
Republican paramilitaries 4 4 4 65.1
None of the above 21 2.1 21 67.2
Don’t know 333 32.8 32.8 100.0
Total 1015 100.0 100.0
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New_Q_22b - And who else do you think is to blame for the difficulties

over the Protocol

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid The European Union 72 7.1 7.1 7.1
The Irish Government 50 5.0 5.0 12.1
The British Government 145 14.3 14.3 26.3
The Democratic Unionist 154 15.2 15.2 41.5
Party (DUP)
Sinn Féin 48 4.7 4.7 46.2
Alliance 1 1 A 46.3
Loyalist paramilitaries 22 2.2 2.2 48.5
Republican paramilitaries 6 .6 .6 49.1
None of the above 95 9.4 9.4 58.5
Don’t know 422 41.5 41.5 100.0
Total 1015 100.0 100.0

New_Q23 - Which of the following statements is closer to your view?

Frequency Percent

Cumulative

Valid Percent Percent

Valid

Overall, the Protocol is 309 30.5
good for the Northern

Ireland economy because it

gives Northern Ireland

access to both the UK m

Overall, the Protocol is bad 340 33.5
for the Northern Ireland

economy because it is now

more difficult to import from

Great Brit

Don’t know 366 36.1
Total 1015 100.0

30.5 30.5

33.5 63.9

36.1 100.0
100.0
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New_Q24 - Which of the following statements is closest to your view?

Frequency

Percent

Cumulative
Valid Percent Percent

Valid

The Protocol, negotiated
and agreed between the EU
and UK in 2019, should be
respected and implemented
as originally agr

The EU and the UK should
negotiate and jointly make
legal changes to the
Protocol to ease its
implementation.

The UK government is right
to change the Protocol
without the agreement of
the EU.

The Protocol agreed
between the EU and the UK
should be scrapped

Don’t know

Total

133

364

38

178

301
1015

131

35.9

3.8

17.6

29.7
100.0

131 131

35.9 49.0

3.8 52.8

17.6 70.3

29.7 100.0
100.0

Q23 - If Northern Ireland and the Republic of Ireland vote to unify, then all
of Ireland would be part of the European Union. Would that fact make
you more likely or less likely to support Irish unity?

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid More Likely to support Irish 376 37.0 37.0 37.0

unity

Less Likely to support Irish 70 6.9 6.9 43.9

unity

Makes no difference 485 47.8 47.8 91.7

Don’t know 84 8.3 8.3 100.0

Total 1015 100.0 100.0
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Q24 - What do you think is the most important thing that the voters
would need to know in order to make an informed decision on the

guestion of Irish unity?

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid  How a united Ireland would 327 32.2 32.2 32.2

affect the economy

How a united Ireland would 284 27.9 27.9 60.1

affect the health system

Whether a united Ireland 190 18.8 18.8 78.9

would be peaceful

Whether and how a united 66 6.5 6.5 85.4

Ireland would protect

minorities and allow public

expression of diverse

cultural and political

How a united Ireland would 64 6.3 6.3 91.7

affect political institutions

and government

Don’t know 84 8.3 8.3 100.0

Total 1015 100.0 100.0
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Q25 - What do you think is the second most important thing that voters
would need to know in order to make an informed decision on the question

of Irish unity?

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid How a united Ireland would 291 28.7 31.3 31.3
affect the economy
How a united Ireland would 323 31.8 34.7 65.9
affect the health system
Whether a united Ireland 180 17.7 19.3 85.3
would be peaceful
Whether and how a united 54 5.3 5.8 91.1
Ireland would protect
minorities and allow public
expression of diverse
cultural and political
How a united Ireland would 63 6.2 6.8 97.9
affect political institutions
and government
Don’t know 20 1.9 2.1 100.0
Total 931 91.7 100.0
Missing  System 84 8.3
Total 1015 100.0
Q29c - Feel close/distant to - Alliance party
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid Feel very close 58 5.8 6.2 6.2
Feel fairly close 150 14.7 15.9 22.0
Neither close nor distant 319 314 33.8 55.8
Feel fairly distant 101 10.0 10.7 66.6
Feel very distant 316 311 334 100.0
Total 944 93.0 100.0
Missing Don't know 71 7.0
Total 1015 100.0
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Q29c - Feel close/distant to - Democratic Unionist Party (DUP)

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid Feel very close 83 8.1 8.6 8.6
Feel fairly close 109 10.7 11.3 19.9
Neither close nor distant 187 18.4 19.5 39.4
Feel fairly distant 100 9.8 104 49.8
Feel very distant 481 47.4 50.2 100.0
Total 960 94.5 100.0
Missing Don’t know 56 55
Total 1015 100.0
Q29c - Feel close/distant to - Green Party
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid Feel very close 32 3.1 3.6 3.6
Feel fairly close 90 8.9 10.1 13.7
Neither close nor distant 344 33.9 38.6 52.3
Feel fairly distant 115 11.3 12.9 65.2
Feel very distant 310 30.5 34.8 100.0
Total 891 87.8 100.0
Missing Don’t know 124 12.2
Total 1015 100.0
Q29c - Feel close/distant to - Sinn Féin
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid Feel very close 131 12.9 13.7 13.7
Feel fairly close 115 11.4 12.0 25.7
Neither close nor distant 192 19.0 20.0 457
Feel fairly distant 111 10.9 115 57.2
Feel very distant 411 40.5 42.8 100.0
Total 961 94.7 100.0
Missing Don’t know 54 5.3
Total 1015 100.0
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Q29c - Feel close/distant to - Social Democratic and Labour Party (SDLP)

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid Feel very close 56 55 5.9 5.9
Feel fairly close 169 16.6 17.7 23.6
Neither close nor distant 277 27.3 29.2 52.8
Feel fairly distant 126 12.4 13.2 66.0
Feel very distant 323 31.8 34.0 100.0
Total 950 93.6 100.0
Missing Don’t know 65 6.4
Total 1015 100.0
Q29c - Feel close/distant to - Traditional Unionist Voice (TUV)
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid Feel very close 39 3.8 4.2 4.2
Feel fairly close 73 7.2 7.9 12.2
Neither close nor distant 218 21.5 23.7 35.8
Feel fairly distant 103 10.2 11.2 47.0
Feel very distant 489 48.2 53.0 100.0
Total 923 90.9 100.0
Missing Don’t know 92 9.1
Total 1015 100.0
Q29c - Feel close/distant to - Ulster Unionist Party (UUP)
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid Feel very close 43 4.3 4.6 4.6
Feel fairly close 126 12.4 13.2 17.8
Neither close nor distant 269 26.5 28.4 46.2
Feel fairly distant 146 14.4 15.4 61.6
Feel very distant 365 36.0 38.4 100.0
Total 949 93.5 100.0
Missing Don’t know 66 6.5
Total 1015 100.0
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Q29d - Feel close/distant to - Fianna Fail

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid Feel very close 8 .8 1.3 1.3
Feel fairly close 36 35 5.7 7.0
Neither close nor distant 147 14.4 23.4 30.4
Feel fairly distant 94 9.3 15.1 45.5
Feel very distant 342 33.7 54.5 100.0
Total 627 61.7 100.0
Missing Don’t know 388 38.3
Total 1015 100.0
Q29d - Feel close/distant to - Fine Gael
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid Feel very close 14 14 2.2 2.2
Feel fairly close 30 3.0 4.8 7.0
Neither close nor distant 145 14.3 23.1 30.1
Feel fairly distant 929 9.7 15.8 45.9
Feel very distant 339 334 54.1 100.0
Total 626 61.7 100.0
Missing Don’t know 389 38.3
Total 1015 100.0
Q29d - Feel close/distant to - Irish Labour Party
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid Feel very close 6 5 9 9
Feel fairly close 45 4.4 7.4 8.3
Neither close nor distant 151 14.9 24.8 33.1
Feel fairly distant 95 9.3 155 48.6
Feel very distant 314 30.9 51.4 100.0
Total 611 60.1 100.0
Missing Don’t know 405 39.9
Total 1015 100.0
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Q30N - Reduce inequalities in income and wealth

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid Strongly believe 384 37.8 37.8 37.8

government SHOULD ACT

to reduce inequalities in

income and wealth

1 148 14.6 14.6 52.4

2 116 11.4 11.4 63.9

3 65 6.4 6.4 70.3

_4 48 4.7 4.7 75.0

5 66 6.5 6.5 815

_6 14 14 14 82.9

7 23 23 23 85.2

_8 25 25 25 87.7

9 16 1.6 1.6 89.3

Strongly believe 43 4.2 4.2 93.5

government SHOULD NOT

ACT to reduce inequalities

in income and wealth

Don't know 66 6.5 6.5 100.0

Total 1015 100.0 100.0

Q31 - Do you support or oppose same sex marriage?
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid  Very strongly support 363 35.7 35.7 35.7

Fairly strongly support 234 23.1 23.1 58.8

Neither support nor oppose 239 235 235 82.3

Fairly strongly oppose 45 4.4 4.4 86.8

Very strongly oppose 116 115 11.5 98.2

Don't know 18 1.8 1.8 100.0

Total 1015 100.0 100.0
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Q32 - Do you support or oppose the provision of abortion services?

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid  Very strongly support 231 22.7 22.7 22.7
Fairly strongly support 249 245 245 47.3
Neither support nor oppose 227 22.3 22.3 69.6
Fairly strongly oppose 92 9.0 9.0 78.6
Very strongly oppose 180 17.7 17.7 96.4
Don’t know 37 3.6 3.6 100.0
Total 1015 100.0 100.0
Q33 - Response 1 - To which of the following political viewpoints are
you close?
Cumulative
Frequency Percent  Valid Percent Percent
Valid  Conservative 54 5.3 5.3 5.3
Christian Democrat 28 2.7 2.7 8.1
Liberal 120 11.9 11.9 19.9
Social Democrat 32 31 3.1 23.0
Socialist 56 55 55 28.6
Green environmentalist 30 3.0 3.0 31.5
Feminist 18 1.8 18 33.3
Unionist 165 16.3 16.3 49.6
Loyalist 35 35 3.5 53.0
Monarchist 6 .6 .6 53.7
Nationalist 103 10.2 10.2 63.8
Republican 41 4.0 4.0 67.9
None of the above 326 32.1 32.1 100.0
Total 1015 100.0 100.0
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Q33 - Response 2 - To which of the following political viewpoints are you

close?
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid Christian Democrat 8 .8 3.2 3.2
Liberal 7 7 2.9 6.1
Social Democrat 24 2.3 9.2 15.3
Socialist 26 2.6 10.1 254
Green environmentalist 29 29 11.3 36.7
Feminist 20 2.0 7.7 44.4
Unionist 37 3.6 14.2 58.6
Loyalist 41 4.0 15.7 74.3
Monarchist 7 7 2.7 77.0
Nationalist 36 35 13.9 90.9
Republican 23 2.3 9.1 100.0
Total 258 254 100.0

Missing ~ System 757 74.6

Total 1015 100.0

Q33 - Response 3 - To which of the following political viewpoints are you

close?
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid Social Democrat 1 1 1.2 1.2
Socialist 5 5 45 5.7
Green environmentalist 22 2.2 18.5 24.2
Feminist 18 1.8 14.9 39.0
Unionist 13 1.3 10.6 49.7
Loyalist 10 1.0 8.6 58.3
Monarchist 11 11 9.4 67.7
Nationalist 23 23 19.4 87.0
Republican 16 15 13.0 100.0
Total 120 11.8 100.0

Missing System 895 88.2

Total 1015 100.0
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Q33 - Response 4 - To which of the following political viewpoints are you

close?
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid Green environmentalist 3 .3 4.5 4.5
Feminist 12 1.2 21.4 25.8
Unionist 3 .3 5.4 313
Loyalist 3 .3 5.3 36.6
Monarchist 9 9 15.5 52.1
Nationalist 10 1.0 17.7 69.7
Republican 17 1.7 30.3 100.0
Total 57 5.6 100.0

Missing System 958 94.4

Total 1015 100.0

Q34 - Response 1 - Most important subjects for the country over the next

ten years
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid Contributing to better 312 30.7 30.7 30.7

management of climate

change

Recovering from the 137 135 135 44.2

coronavirus pandemic

Preparing for a referendum 72 7.1 7.1 51.3

on a united Ireland

Achieving a united Ireland 40 4.0 4.0 55.2

Keeping Northern Ireland 203 20.0 20.0 75.2

in the UK

Economic growth and 161 15.9 15.9 91.1

prosperity

More and better housing for 30 2.9 2.9 94.0

all

Increased funding and 40 3.9 3.9 97.9

improvements in healthcare

None of these 10 1.0 1.0 98.9

Don’t know 11 1.1 11 100.0

Total 1015 100.0 100.0
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Q34 - Response 2 - Most important subjects for the country over the next

ten years
Cumulative
Frequency Percent  Valid Percent Percent
Valid Recovering from the 48 4.7 5.2 5.2
coronavirus pandemic
Preparing for a referendum 40 4.0 4.4 9.5
on a united Ireland
Achieving a united Ireland 50 4.9 55 15.0
Keeping Northern Ireland 66 6.5 7.2 22.2
in the UK
Economic growth and 468 46.1 51.0 73.2
prosperity
More and better housing for 159 15.7 17.4 90.6
all
Increased funding and 87 8.5 9.4 100.0
improvements in healthcare
Total 918 90.4 100.0
Missing ~ System 97 9.6
Total 1015 100.0

Q34 - Response 3 - Most important subjects for the country over the next

ten years
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid Preparing for a referendum 1 A 1 1
on a united Ireland
Achieving a united Ireland 10 1.0 1.3 14
Keeping Northern Ireland 10 1.0 1.2 2.6
in the UK
Economic growth and 118 11.6 14.9 17.5
prosperity
More and better housing for 454 44.7 57.3 74.8
all
Increased funding and 200 19.7 25.2 100.0
improvements in healthcare
Total 792 78.0 100.0
Missing  System 223 22.0
Total 1015 100.0
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Q34 - Response 4 - Most important subjects for the country over the next

ten years
Cumulative
Frequency Percent  Valid Percent Percent
Valid Economic growth and 4 4 8 8
prosperity
More and better housing for 18 1.8 3.2 4.0
all
Increased funding and 545 53.7 96.0 100.0
improvements in healthcare
Total 568 55.9 100.0
Missing System 447 44.1
Total 1015 100.0
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